## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Recording Requested by / Return To: Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 30014, Reno, NV 89520-9827

Doc#: 0421206003

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/30/2004 08:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## **Release Of Mortgage**

WHEREAS the inuebtedness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Original Mortgagor: JOYCELYNN WATIGINS

Recorded in Cook County, Illinois, on 05/07/03 as Instrument # 0322022051

\*\*\* SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM \*\*\*

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in acci rdance with the regulation of said state and county. Dated: 07/15/2004

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Vice President

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On 07/15/2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, person ally a peared Jennifer Wallace, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Vice President of CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION.

Notary: Steven R Carson

My Commission Expires 03-15-08

STEVEN R. CARSON

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 04-87569-2 - Expires March 15, 2008

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 1012978 Investor LN# 1190048610 P.I.F.: 07/01/04

FINAL RECON.IL 90844 Y27 2 07/15/04 03:01:28 12-031 IL Cook 289:66 3

0421206003 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY ADDENDUM TO RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

90844 Loan #: 1012978 (12-031 IL Cook)

Tax ID: 20113080241006

Date of mortgage: 06/05/03 Amount of mortgage: \$92750.00 Address: 5203 S Ingleside Unit 3 Chicago, II 60615

Unit number 5203-3 in the stratford on ingleside condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lot 2 (except the east 58.5 feet thereof) and lot 3 (except the east 58.5 feet thereof) in block 5 in egandale, a subdivision of the east 118 acres of the south west 1/4 of section 11, township 38 north, range 14 east of the third principal meridian, in cook county, illinois which survey is attached as exhibit 'a' to the declaration of condominium recorded in the office of the recorder of deeds of cook county, illinois as document 89308394 together with their undivided percentage interest in the common elements in cook county, illinois.

